
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY URGENCY CHANGE FOR 
PERMIT 20952 (APPLICATION 29408) 

 

COUNTY: Ventura  STREAM SYSTEM: Conejo Creek 
 

On July 21, 2014, the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board), Division of Water 
Rights (Division) issued a Temporary Urgency Change (TUC) Order, approving the City of Thousand 
Oaks (Petitioner) petition to reduce its minimum bypass amount for a period of 180 days.  Due to 
severe drought conditions, the City has filed a petition to renew the TUC Order upon its expiration on 
January 17, 2015, for an additional 180 days.  Any correspondence directed to the Petitioner should be 
sent to the following contact:  City of Thousand Oaks, c/o Aaron A. Ferguson, Somach, Simmons and 
Dunn, Attorneys at Law, 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000, Sacramento, CA  95814. 
 

Summary of Permit 
 

Source: 
1) Conejo Creek tributary to Calleguas Creek thence Mugu Lagoon 
2) North Fork Arroyo Conejo, tributary to Conejo Creek 

Points of 
Diversion: 

1) SE ¼ of SE ¼ of Section 32, T2N, R20W, SBB&M 
2) NE ¼ of SE ¼ of projected Section 36, T2N, R20W, SBB&M 

Amount: 21.7 cubic feet per second by direct diversion 

Minimum Bypass 
Flow: 

Present:     6 cubic feet per second 
Proposed:  2 cubic feet per second 

Season: January 1 to December 31 of each year 

Purpose of Use: Irrigation, Fish and Wildlife Preservation and Enhancement 

Place of Use: 

1) Camrosa Water District service area boundary within Township 1N, Range 
20W; and Township 2N, Ranges 18W, 19W, and 20W; all within SBB&M as 
shown on map. 
2) Pleasant Valley County Water District service area boundary within 
Townships 1N and 2N, Range 21W, SBB&M as shown on map. 

 

More information regarding this petition is available at: 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/applications/transfers_tu_notices/ 
 

Pursuant to Water Code section 1438, the State Water Board may issue a temporary change order in 
advance of this public notice. 
 
Pursuant to Water Code section 1438, subdivision (d), any interested person may file an objection to the 
temporary change.  Objections must be received by the State Water Board by 4:30 p.m. on 
February 17, 2015.  A copy of the objection should be submitted to the petitioner. 
 

Mitchell Moody is the staff person presently assigned to this matter, and he can be reached at 
(916) 341-5383 or mitchell.moody@waterboards.ca.gov.  Written correspondences or inquiries should be 
addressed as follows:  State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, 
Attn: Mitchell Moody, P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA  95812-2000. 
 

Date of Notice: January 16, 2015 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/applications/transfers_tu_notices/
mailto:mitchell.moody@waterboards.ca.gov

